St Bartholomew’s Church Hints

Statutory Fees (fixed by law)
Publication of Banns

Marriage Service

Marriage Certificate

Publication of Banns and Certificate
(marriage in another parish)

Local Fees (fixed by PCC)
Verger*

Organist*

Choir*

Heating if required*

Statutory Fees (fixed by law)
Funeral Service

Burial in Churchyard afterwards
Graveside service with burial
Burial of ashes in Churchyard

Local Fees (fixed by PCC)
Verger*

Organist*

Heating if required*

Wedding Fees 2015

incumbent

Funeral Fees

incumbent

PCC Total
£28.00
£413.00

£4.00
£417

£41.00

£35.00
£80.00
£100.00
Dependent on
weather

PCC Total

£178.00
£284.00
£368.00

£148.00

£35.00

£80.00
Dependent on

weather

Fees for installing a memorial in churchyard: Please refer to national scale on separate notice.

Notes

1.

2.
3.
4

* optional

The digging of a grave is arranged by the undertaker, not by the church.
The maintenance of a grave is the responsibility of the relatives of the deceased.
Permission must be obtained from the Vicar for the introduction of a headstone, plague, flower-

vase or any other item (except flowers and wreaths) into the churchyard, subject to the
regulations of the diocese of Lichfield. The proper forms must be used; these are obtainable from
the Vicar, 5 Bramley Way, Whittington, Lichfield, WS14 9SB. Tel 01543 432233



