## St Bartholomew's Church Hints

## Wedding Fees 2015

<b>Statutory Fees (fixed by law)</b> Publication of Banns Marriage Service Marriage Certificate	incumbent	PCC	<b>Total</b> £28.00 £413.00 £4.00
			£417
Publication of Banns and Certificate (marriage in another parish)			£41.00
Local Fees (fixed by PCC) Verger* Organist* Choir* Heating if required*			£35.00 £80.00 £100.00 Dependent on weather

## **Funeral Fees**

<b>Statutory Fees (fixed by law)</b> Funeral Service Burial in Churchyard afterwards Graveside service with burial Burial of ashes in Churchyard	incumbent	PCC	<b>Total</b> £178.00 £284.00 £368.00 £148.00
Local Fees (fixed by PCC) Verger* Organist* Heating if required*			£35.00 £80.00 Dependent on weather

Fees for installing a memorial in churchyard: Please refer to national scale on separate notice.

## Notes

1. \* optional

- The digging of a grave is arranged by the undertaker, not by the church.
  The maintenance of a grave is the responsibility of the relatives of the deceased.
- 4. Permission must be obtained from the Vicar for the introduction of a headstone, plaque, flowervase or any other item (except flowers and wreaths) into the churchyard, subject to the regulations of the diocese of Lichfield. The proper forms must be used; these are obtainable from the Vicar, 5 Bramley Way, Whittington, Lichfield, WS14 9SB. Tel 01543 432233